APPENDIX 4. ABBREVIATIONS AND ACRONYMS

AG	Amangeldy Gas LLP
AGP	Asia Gas Pipeline LLP
APG	Associated petroleum gas
AR	Atyrau Refinery
AR	Annual Report
СС	Corporate Centre
CDP	Carbon Disclosure Project
CNG	Compressed natural gas
DBK	Development Bank of Kazakhstan
EIA	Environmental Impact Assessment
EMG	Joint Stock Company Embamunaygas
ERP	Enterprise Resource Planning
ES	Emergency situation
ESG	Environmental, Social, and Governance
FAR	Fatal Accident Rate (per 100 million man-hours)
FERs	Fuel and energy resources
GMI	Global Methane Initiative
GRI	Global Reporting Initiative
HCs	Raw hydrocarbons
HSE	Health, safety, industrial and fire safety, environmental protection, emergency prevention
IAOT	International Association of Oil Transporters
ICA	Joint Stock Company Intergas Central Asia
IFRS	International Financial Reporting Standards
IOGP	International Association of Oil & Gas Producers
IUCN	International Union for Conservation of Nature and Natural Resources
JSC	Joint Stock Company
KazGPP	Kazakh Gas Processing Plant Limited Liability Partnership
KBM	Joint Stock Company Karazhanbasmunai
KGM	Joint Venture Kazgermunai Limited Liability Partnership
KMG	Joint Stock Company National Company KazMunayGas
KOA	Joint Stock Company Kazakhoil Aktobe
KPI	Key performance indicator
KTG	Joint Stock Company KazTransGaz
KTGA	KazTransGas Aimak Limited Liability Partnership
КТМ	Kazakhturkmunai Limited Liability Partnership
кто	Joint Stock Company KazTransOil
LLP	Limited Liability Partnership

LTIR	Lost Time Injury Rate (per million man-hours)
mln	Million(s)
MMG	Joint Stock Company Mangistaumunaygas
NC	National company
OMG	Joint Stock Company Ozenmunaygaz
OSRL	Oil Spill Response Limited
PJSC	Public joint stock company
PKI	PetroKazakhstan Inc.
PKOP	PetroKazakhstan Oil Products JSC (Shymkent Oil Refinery)
POCR	Pavlodar Oil Chemistry Refinery Limited Liability Partnership
RES	Renewable Energy Sources
RoK	Republic of Kazakhstan
RTA	Road traffic accident
SACs	Subsidiaries and associated companies
SDG	Sustainable Development Goals
SDM	Meeting of the KMG Board of Directors and Management Board on Sustainable Development
SR	Sustainability report
UN GC	United Nations Global Compact
UN	United Nations
USNR	Ustyurt State Nature Reserve

CONTACT DETAILS

GRI 102-3, 102-50, 102-51, 102-52, 102-53

КазМұнайГаз

Joint Stock Company "National Company "KazMunayGas"

Address: 8 Kunayev St., Nur-Sultan, 010000 Tel.: +7 /7172/ 78 61 01 Fax: +7 /7172/ 78 60 00 Website: *www.kmg.kz*

E-mail for sustainable development matters: sustainability@kmg.kz

Report date: September 2020 The previous Sustainability Report was published in November 2019